



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Agriculture Department - Deputation of Smt Meena T.D., Additional Director of Agriculture (CP) for attending the Zonal Seeds Review Meeting for Kharif 2024 and Discussion on Breeder Seed Indent of Agriculture, Vegetable, Seed Spices, Bulb and Tuber crops for Kharif 2025 season at NASC complex New Delhi - Ex post facto sanction accorded - Orders issued.

AGRICULTURE (EB) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.425/2024/AGRI Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 09-05-2024

Letter No. ADFW/1439/2024 dated 21.3.2024 for Director, Read Agriculture

ORDER

Ex post facto sanction is accorded to Smt Meena T.D., Additional Director of Agriculture (CP) for attending the Zonal Seeds Review Meeting for Kharif 2024 and Discussion on Breeder Seed Indent of Agriculture, Vegetable, Seed Spices, Bulb and Tuber crops for Kharif 2025 season at NASC complex New Delhi on 20.3.2024 and 21.3.2024.

2. Sanction is also accorded for the air journey of the officer for the purpose by meeting the expenditure form the H/A 2415-01-277-98(Plan) 04-TE-1 TOUR TA in the current year's budget provision.

(By order of the Governor)
SHEENA PAUL
UNDER SECRETARY

The Director Agriculture Development and Farmers Welfare Department Smt Meena T.D., Additional Director of Agriculture (CP) Directorate of Agricultural Development and Farmers Welfare Department The Accountant General (A&E) Thiruvananthapuram SF/Office Copy (AGRI-EB2/42/2024-AGRI)

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer